

Last Name						First		M.I		
Street Addro	ess/	'PO E	Box							
City				Sta	ate/Provi	nce	Рс	ostal Code	Cour	ntry
Email Addre	ess_						one #			
Gender: M F Date of Birth_				irth			race day			
Event:		Half	f Marathoi	n	Half I	Marathon	Relay	10K	5K	Family Fun Run
If half marat	thor	n rela	ay team, tl	ne nam	e of you	team is:				
(Each team	mer	nbei	r must con	nplete	a registra	tion form	and sig	n the waiver.	Please mail to	gether, if possible.)
Shirt Size:		S	М	L	XL	XXL				
Please make	e ch	checks payable to and send completed form to: Grand Forks Marathon P.O. Box 14867								

### All participants must read and sign waiver below.

Grand Forks, ND 58208-4867

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I, on behalf of myself, my executors, heirs, agents, administrators, successors and assigns, hereby waive, release, and forever discharge all organizers, race directors, sponsors, contributors, officials, vendors, volunteers, and all other persons or entities involved with the Wild Hog Grand Forks Half Marathon, Relay, 10K & 5K, and Family Fun Run (the "Event"), including the cities or municipalities of Grand Forks, ND and East Grand Forks, MN, the Grand Forks and East Grand Forks Park Districts, and any and all other governmental bodies of the locations in which the Event or portions of the Event takes place, from any and all claims, causes of action, damages, losses and liabilities of any kind which may arise out of, result from, or otherwise relate to my participation in the Event, including but not limited to any claims for death, personal injury, property damage or theft, including claims based on negligence. I acknowledge that there are inherent dangers involved in participating in the Event, including but not limited to dangers due to running and walking, or caused by other participants, spectators and volunteers, road surfaces, traffic, weather and animals, and I understand that I will be participating at my own risk. I further acknowledge that the Event is an extreme test of fitness and endurance, and I attest and certify that I am or will be sufficiently fit and physically trained to safely participate in the Event. I agree that the Race Directors may, based on their judgment and in their absolute discretion, exclude, disqualify or withdraw me from the race for violation of the rules of the Event, or for medical or safety reasons. I hereby grant the Event, and all persons and entities involved the right, permission and authority to use my name, picture or video recording of me, in any publication or promotional materials, without compensation.

# **Event Information**

# **Description**

Join us for the first annual Wild Hog Run. This year's event includes a half marathon, half marathon relay, 10K, 5K, and a 1K Kids Fun Run. The half marathon route will take you into Minnesota and back again. All of the races start and finish at the Choice Health & Fitness Center. The race courses travel through some of the most scenic and historic sites of Grand Forks, ND and East Grand Forks, MN. Those running in the half marathon, 10K and 5K will a receive high-quality shirt and SWAG bag full of great gifts from our sponsors, as well as a medal and a unique Wild Hog mug. Special awards and cash prizes will go to the top performers. Children participating in the Family Fun Run will receive a t-shirt and a medal to help make it a memorable event for all. As you can imagine, there will be lots of food, fun and music before, during and after the races as well as opportunities for kids of all ages to go hog wild. Be sure to plan on returning later in the evening for some fun festivities to celebrate your achievements!

# Race Schedule

The Half Marathon & Relay will start at 8:00 AM on Sept 29th. The 10K and 5K will start at 8:15 AM on Sept 29th. The Kids Fun Run will start at 7:00 PM on Sept 28th All times are US/Central times.

### **Entry Fees**

Event	Postmarked	Postmarked	Postmarked	Postmarked	Day	
	by	by	by	Ву	of	
	5/30/2012	6/30/2012	7/31/2012	8/31/2012	event	
Half Marathon	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	
Half Marathon 2 Person Relay	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	
Half Marathon 3 Person Relay	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$165.00	\$180.00	\$195.00	
Half Marathon 13 Person Relay	\$585.00	\$650.00	\$715.00	\$780.00	\$845.00	
10K Run	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	
5K Run/Walk	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	
Family Fun Run per child	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	
Family Fun Run per family	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	

All mail-in registrations **must be postmarked by September 17th, 2012**. Online registration will remain open until 11:59PM on September 26th, 2012.

Extra shirts, medals & gifts will be ordered, but size & availability is not guaranteed after September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2012.

For additional information or questions, email the race director at: <u>director@gfmarathon.com</u>, or phone 701-780-9616